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(Publication date: November 21,2022) 

Tribal notification for environmental review 
Best practices for Responsible Governmental Units 

Instructions 
This document is intended to provide contact information for the distribution of Environmental Review Program-related documents and facilitate improved 
communication between Minnesota Tribes and state and local government agencies responsible for preparing these documents (Responsible Governmental 
Unit or RGU). Environmental Review Program-related documents include Environmental Assessment Worksheets, Environmental Impact Statements, and 
Alternative Urban Areawide Reviews as well as all associated records of decision.  At the same time the project notification is submitted to the Environmental 
Quality Board for publication in the EQB Monitor, RGUs should determine if the project is located in a county of interest (Column A) and email copies of these 
documents to the Tribal Nation(s) (Column B), environmental review contact(s) (Column C) and other relevant contact(s) (Column D). 

 

Please contact Kayla Walsh, Environmental Review Program Coordinator, with suggested changes.  

Tribal contact list 
Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

Aitkin, 

Carlton, Cook, 

Lake, 

Pine, 

St. Louis 

1854 Treaty Authority 

4428 Haines Road 

Duluth, MN  55811 

 

www.1854treatyauthority.org 

 

 

Darren Vogt 

Resource Management Division Director 

218-722-8907  

dvogt@1854treatyauthority.org 

 

Tyler Kaspar 

Environmental Biologist 

tkaspar@1854treatyauthority.org 

218-722-8907 

 

mailto:kayla.walsh@state.mn.us
file://///pca.state.mn.us/xdrive/EQB/ENVIRONMENTAL%20REVIEW%20PROGRAM/ER%20PROGRAM%20MANAGMENT/Tribes%20and%20ER/RGU%20and%20Tribal%20ER%20Notification/www.1854treatyauthority.org
mailto:dvogt@1854treatyauthority.org
mailto:tkaspar@1854treatyauthority.org
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Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

Aitkin, 

Carlton, Cook, 
Koochiching, 

Lake, 

Pine, 

St. Louis 

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa 

Zagaakwaandagowi niniwag  

 

Bois Forte Tribal Government 
5344 Lakeshore Dr  
Nett Lake, MN 55772 

 

boisforte.com 

Chris Holm  
Interim Director 
Ecological Resources Program  
218-757 3261  
cholm@boisforte-nsn.gov 

Jaylen Strong  
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer  
218-753-6017  
jaylen.strong@boisfortensn.gov  

 

Aitkin, 

Carlton, Cook, 

Lake, 

Pine, 

St. Louis 

Fond Du Lac Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 

Nahgah-chi-wa-nong  

 

1720 Big Lake Road 
Cloquet, MN 55720 

 

fdlrez.com 

 

 

Wayne Dupuis 

Environmental Program Manager 

Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa 

218-878-7106 

waynedupuis@fdlrez.com 

 

Evan Schroeder  

Tribal Historic Preservation Office 

evanschroeder@fdlrez.com 

 

Nancy Schuldt  
Water Projects Coordinator  
218-878-7110 
nancyschuldt@fdlrez.com  
 

Richard Gitar  
Water Regulatory Specialist  
218-878-7122  
richardgitar@fdlrez.com 

 

Anthony Mazzini 

Air Technician/Environmental Outreach 
Coordinator 

anthonymazzini@fdlrez.com 

 

https://boisforte.com/
mailto:cholm@boisforte-nsn.gov
mailto:jaylen.strong@boisfortensn.gov
http://www.fdlrez.com/
mailto:waynedupuis@fdlrez.com
mailto:evanschroeder@fdlrez.com
mailto:nancyschuldt@fdlrez.com
mailto:richardgitar@fdlrez.com
file:///C:/Users/kafairma/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/0V0D25L4/anthonymazzini@fdlrez.com
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Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

All Counties Grand Portage Band of Ojibwe  

GichiOnigaming 

 

27 Store Road  
P.O. Box 428  
Grand Portage, MN 55605 

 

grandportage.com 

Margaret Watkins  
Water Quality Specialist  
218-475-2026  
mwatkins@grandportage.com 

 

Krishna Woerheide  
Environmental Specialist  
218-475-2028  
kwoerheide@grandportage.com 

 

Aitkin, 

Becker, Beltrami 

Cass, Clearwater, Crow 
Wing 

Hubbard 

Itasca 

Koochiching 

Mahnomen, Mille Lacs 

Norman 

Otter Tail 

Wadena 

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe 

GaaZagaskwaabiganikaag  

 

190 Sailstar Drive, NW 
Cass Lake, MN 56633 

 

llojibwe.org 

 

 

Jeff Harper 
Water Quality Specialist  
218-252-2805 cell 

jeff.harper@llojibwe.net 

 

Brandy Toft 

Environmental Deputy Director 

218-760-1672 

brandy.toft@llojibwe.net 

Amy Burnette 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
218-335-2940  
amy.burnette@llojibwe.org 

Big Stone, Blue Earth, 
Brown 

Chippewa, Cottonwood 

Lac qui Parle, Lyon 

Nicollet 

Redwood, Renville 

Swift 

Yellow Medicine 

Lower Sioux Indian Community of Minnesota 

Caŋsayapi  

 

P.O. Box 308  
39527 Res. Hwy 1  
Morton, MN 56270 

 

lowersioux.com 

Deb Dirlam  
Director, Environmental Program  
507-697-8643  
deb.dirlam@lowersioux.com 

Cheyanne St. John 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
(THPO)  
39527 Res. Hwy 1 Morton, MN 56270  
507-697-8672  
cheyanne.stjohn@lowersioux.com  

http://www.grandportage.com/
mailto:mwatkins@grandportage.com
mailto:kwoerheide@grandportage.com
http://www.llojibwe.org/
mailto:jeff.harper@llojibwe.net
file://///pca.state.mn.us/xdrive/EQB/ENVIRONMENTAL%20REVIEW%20PROGRAM/ER%20PROGRAM%20MANAGMENT/Tribes%20and%20ER/RGU%20and%20Tribal%20ER%20Notification/brandy.toft@llojibwe.net
mailto:amy.burnette@llojibwe.org
http://www.lowersioux.com/
mailto:deb.dirlam@lowersioux.com
mailto:cheyanne.stjohn@lowersioux.com
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Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

Aitkin, Anoka, 

Becker, Benton, 

Carlton, Carver, Cass, 
Chisago, Clay, Clearwater, 
Cook, Crow Wing, 

Dakota, Douglas, 

Goodhue, Grant, 

Hennepin, Hubbard, 

Isanti, Itasca, 

Kanabec, Kandiyohi, 

Lake, 

McLeod, Mahnomen, 
Meeker, Mille Lacs, 
Morrison 

Norman, 

Olmsted, Otter Tail, 

Pine, Pope, 

Ramsey, 

Scott, Sherburne, Stearns,  
St. Louis, 

Todd, Traverse, 

Wabasha, Wadena, 
Washington, 

Wilkin, Winona, Wright 

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe  

Misizaaga'igani Anishinaabeg  

 

43408 Oodena Drive  
Onamia, MN 56359- 2236 

 

 

millelacsband.com 

 

 

Terry Kemper  
Tribal Historical Preservation Officer  
320-532-7780 
Terry.kemper@millelacsband.com 

Kelly Applegate 
Commissioner of Natural Resources  
Kelly.applegate@millelacsband.com 
*delegated authority in all issues 
pertaining to Natural Resources and 
environment 

 

Susan Klapel  
Executive Director, Department of 
Natural Resources  
320-532-7442 
Susan.Klapel@MilleLacsBand.com  

 

Jamie Edwards  
Special Advisor of Government Affairs 
612-850-2124  
Jamie.Edwards@millelacsband.com 

 

 

Aitkin, 

Becker, Beltrami, 

Carlton, Cass, Clearwater, 
Cook, Crow Wing, 

Hubbard, 

Itasca, 

Kanabec, Koochiching 

Mahnomen, Mille Lacs, 
Morrison, 

Otter Tail, 

Pine, 

St. Louis 

Minnesota Chippewa Tribe  

 

15542 State 371 NW  
P.O. Box 217  
Cass Lake, MN 56633 

 

mnchippewatribe.org 

 

 

Michael Northbird 
Environmental Program Manager  
EPA/GAP Coordinator  
218-335-8581 (x128)  
mnorthbird@mnchippewatribe.org 

Gary Frazer  
Executive Director  
218-335-8581 (x101) 
 
gfrazer@mnchippewatribe.org  

http://www.millelacsband.com/
mailto:Terry.kemper@millelacsband.com
mailto:Kelly.applegate@millelacsband.com
mailto:Susan.Klapel@MilleLacsBand.com
mailto:Jamie.Edwards@millelacsband.com
http://www.mnchippewatribe.org/
file:///C:/Users/kafairma/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/0V0D25L4/mnorthbird@mnchippewatribe.org
mailto:gfrazer@mnchippewatribe.org
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Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

Aitkin, Anoka, 

Beltrami, Benton, Big 
Stone, Blue Earth, Brown, 

Carver, Cass, Chippewa, 
Clearwater, Crow Wing 

Dakota, 

Goodhue, 

Hennepin, Houston, 
Hubbard 

Itasca, 

Lac Qui Parle, 

Morrison, 

Nicollet, 

Ramsey, Redwood, 
Renville, 

Scott, Sherburne, Sibley, 
Stearns, Swift, 

Wabasha, Washington, 
Winona, Wright, 

Yellow Medicine 

Prairie Island Indian Community – Tinta Wita 

 

5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd  
Welch, MN 55089 

 

prairieisland.org 

 

 

Gabriel Miller  
Environmental Program Manager 

gabriel.miller@piic.org  

 

Leya Charles  
Water Quality Specialist  
651-385-4115  
leya.charles@piic.org 

Franky Jackson  
Tribal Historic Preservation Compliance 
Officer  
651-267-4070  
franky.jackson@piic.org  

 

Noah White III  
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer  
651-385-4175  
noah.white@piic.org 

Beltrami, 

Clearwater, 

Itasca, 

Koochiching, 

Lake of the Woods, 

Marshall,  

Pennington, Polk, 

Red Lake, Roseau 

Red Lake Band of Chippewa 

Mis-Qua-Saga-EhGaning  

 

15761 High School Dr  
P. O. Box 279  
Red Lake, MN 56671 

 

redlakenation.org 

 

 

Shane Bowe 
Water Resources Program Director  
218-679-1608  
sbowe@redlakenation.org 

Al Pemberton 
Director of Red Lake DNR 
218-679-3959  
apemberton@redlakenation.org   

 

Tyler Orgon  
Assistant Biologist  
218-679-1615  
Tyler.orgon@redlakenation.org   

 

Kade Ferris  
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer  
218-679-1691  
kade.ferris@redlakenation.org  

http://www.prairieisland.org/
file:///C:/Users/kafairma/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/0V0D25L4/gabriel.miller@piic.org
file:///C:/Users/kafairma/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/0V0D25L4/leya.charles@piic.org
mailto:franky.jackson@piic.org
mailto:noah.white@piic.org
http://www.redlakenation.org/
mailto:sbowe@redlakenation.org
mailto:apemberton@redlakenation.org
mailto:Tyler.orgon@redlakenation.org
mailto:kade.ferris@redlakenation.org
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Column A - Counties of 
interest  Column B - Tribal Nation Column C - Environmental review contact Column D - Other relevant contacts 

Scott Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community  

Mdewakanton  

 

2330 Sioux Trail NW  
Prior Lake, MN 55372 

 

shakopeedakota.org 

 

 

Ferin Davis  
Environmental Scientist  
952-463-6185  
ferin.davis@shakopeedakota.org 
 

Scott Walz  
Natural Resource Manager  
952-496-6123  
Scott.walz@shakopeedakota.org  

 

Nicole Hendrickson 

Tribal Planner 

nicole.hendrickson@shakopeedakota.org 

Stephen Albrecht  
Operations Administrator  
952-233-4236 
stephen.albrecht@shakopeedakota.org   

 

Leonard Wabasha  
Director of Cultural Resources  
952-496-6120 
leonard.wabasha@shakopeedakota.org  

All Counties Upper Sioux Community 

Pezihutazizi Oyate  

 

USC Office of the Environment 
P.O. Box 147  
5722 Travers Lane 
Granite Falls, MN 56241 

 

uppersiouxcommunity.nsn.gov 

Amanda Wold 
Environmental Director 
320-564-6337  
amandaw@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov 

Samantha Odegard  
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer  
320-564-6334  
samanthao@uppersiouxcommunity-
nsn.gov  

 

http://www.shakopeedakota.org/
mailto:ferin.davis@shakopeedakota.org
mailto:Scott.walz@shakopeedakota.org
mailto:nicole.hendrickson@shakopeedakota.org
mailto:stephen.albrecht@shakopeedakota.org
mailto:leonard.wabasha@shakopeedakota.org
http://www.uppersiouxcommunity.nsn.gov/
mailto:amandaw@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov
mailto:samanthao@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov
mailto:samanthao@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov

